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             &�� �������� '� ��#$ 
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����� ��	
��� ��
�� ��	��� ������ ��������� ����� ) ���� �����2005( 

 

 ���� ���	� �
�2005 ����� ���� �	����� ����	� ����	� �1.8 % ����	� ���	� �� �����	��2004 

       ���� ���� 	
��� �� ���� ����)���� (        ����� ���
���� ������ 	� ��  !"  �
�� �
�   #�� ���� $%���
                 ��& ��'�� (�)� �"�� �
���� ����� �*�
+� #�� ,�- $���
���� �.�*/ ("�0� �.1�� 2
���� 
)�"  ���-�

     ���+� %��� !"  �
���� ������ ���
��"�� .         ��/ 4��� 	�� �*�
+� 5��� 	
��� ��2005   	� �� 4�   4���
� 	� 6� �7
*�� 4���� 8�
9� #
�2004����� ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*"� �+�
9� ����;
� ��9& . 

 

 ����	 �	����� ����	� ����	�2005 

       ���
=� �
�9/
� ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*"� ����/ ����+�� ���� $   ���
���� ������ !� �
*�9�
�    6*& %��� �����
       �:; �"-�� <�
*� ���� >"�� 	& 4����� 	�         #
�"� �?@ A
.�� �BC� ��
� %��9� !"  ��
2005   ���- 4,254.6 

       ��+�� 2��* 2D:9� �����& ���� 	��"�3.0 %          �
�9/
� ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*"� �����+�� ���*9� ���+� 4� �*�
+�
   #
�"� ���
=�2004  .             � ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*� 	� ��B� F��* >"�� 	& 4����� 	� 	�- �' 6���� 
 1,210.9  ���� 

    #
�� �D0 �����&2005      ��9*� 2
B�B. 2
�:�� 2D:9� 0.6 %         �"-�� <�
*� 	� ��B� F��*� ���*9� ���+� 4� �*�
+�
 #
�"� ��
�:;2004. 

 

 ���� ����	 �	����� ����	� ����	� ���2005 

           ���� �' ��* !�� ���
=� �
�9/
� ����/ ����+�� ��
�&         �?@ A
.�� ����1� �BC� ��
�� ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*�
      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005    6��9* 
�� 1.8 %      #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� 	 2004       	  2
B�B. 2
�:�� �:9 	�- �' $

     #
�� 	� ��/ 4���2004   >"� 0.7 %       G
9/ �*9 	& 2
�"  ���
=� �
�9/
�1997  .    ����+�� ���� 
��  	& !��
               !�� �'
C� #�"��� .
�* $8�
*B�� # 
.�� .
�* $��
���� 	�?0��� �+*� $�H?:��� �"�:� ��
:� $	����� �.�*&

               .
�* ��� �-
��� %��� ����� ���
���� ������ 	�C 2��* ��)� �� A
'��� ��
�� ���; .
�*  .  ���� 
��
     � F��* 	& !�� ����/ ����+��        >"� �� ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*� 	� ��B303.6       	� ��/ 4��� �D0 �����& ���� 

  #
��2005     6��9* 2��* 2D:9� $1.4 %       #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� 4� �*�
+�2004        	� ��B� F��* 	& �:* ��
+�� �' $
 #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� 4� �*�
+� ���& ��9*� 4:�� �� ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*�2004 4:��� ��9* �1"� ,�- 3.7 .% 

 

 ������� � �!"��� #��$ 

           #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D0 ���
���� �.�*/ I�& 4��� �* �2005         #
�� 	� ��7*� 4���� 8�
9� 4��� 4� �*�
+� 
2004�"� 
� 7-D� $ : 

K      �'
C�� ���+� �L�
�:� 4:�L�     % ��������	� �&���	� �'����	� �!"��   #���()	�� *���	� +�����   �'   �BC� ��
�
           #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D0 �?@ A
L.�� ��L��1�2005        #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� 4� �*�
+�2004   ��9*� 6.4% $

 6��9* 4:�� ��
+�12.0 % #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� 4� �*�
+�2004. 

 

,    �'
C�� ���+� ��
�:� 4:��      -��.�� ���� �&��/	� !�"�	 D0      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �2005  6��9* 
��  9.3 %
       #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� 	L 2004        6��9* 2
7�-"� 2
�:�� �:9 	�- �' $25.9 %     	� ��7*� 4��� 4� �*�
+��
�

 #
��2004. 
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K   �)�   M
0� �'
C�� ���+� ��
�:�    +�#�"��� !�"�� 2
�:��   ��9*�1.9 %      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005 

+� #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� 4� �*�2004 #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� 4� �*�
+� 2��* �)� 	�- �' 2004 ��9*� 3.4.% 

 

K �:9   �'
C�� ���+� ��
�:�        + ��� �� '�/��	�� ��	� �!"��         #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D0 2��*2005  
�� 
  6��9*29.7 %       #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� 4� �*�
+�2004    	�- �'      6��9* 
� 2
7�-"� 2
�:�� 8+-15.6 % �*�
+��
�

 #
�� 	� 6�� 4��� 4�2004. 

 

K    �'
C�� ���+� ��
�:� �:9     ��	��	� �!�.�	� �!"��        #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D0 2
�:��2005  4� �*�
+�   4���
 ���-� 4���7.7% ��9*� 2��* 8+- 	�- �' $5.3 % 	� ��/ 4��� 4� �*�
+��
� #
��2004. 

 

K      �'
C�� ���+� ��
�:� �:9     �0/��	�� ����	� 1���� !�"�	2��*       #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005   4� �*�
+� 
 #
�� 	� 4��� 4���2004 ��9*� 17.3% ��
+� $7.6 % #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� 4� �*�
+�2004. 

 

K    �'
C�� ���+� ��
�:� �:9    �����	� !�"�	 2��*   ��9*�9.6 %      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005    4��� 4� �*�
+� 
 #
�� 	� 4���2004 ��9*� 2��* �:9 	�- �' $8.4 % #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� 4� �*�
+�2004 . 

 

K      �'
C�� ���+� ��
�:� �:9  2���3	�� �&�!�	� !�"�	        #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D0 2��* 2005    4��� 4� �*�
+� 
  #
�� 	� 4��� 2004    6��9* 
�� 16.3%              #
�� 	� ��7*� 4��� 4� �*�
+� 2��* �)� 	�- �' $2004 >"�      

27.1%. 

 

K      �'
C�� ���+� ��
�:� 4:��      ������	�� ������ �� �����	� �!"��� !�"�	      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005 
       #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� 4� �*�
+�2004    6��9* 
�� 14.3%  �- �' $    ��9*� 4:�� 	7.5 %    ��/ 4��� 4� �*�
+�

 #
�� 	�2004. 

 

����	� �	����� ����	� ����	� �4 ������� � �!"�5	 ���.�	� ��6�.�	� 

         $����� ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*� �' ���
���� �.�*/ ("�0� ���
9� ��=��     ���+� %��� !" )   �� 4� �*�
+��
�
    � 4���� ��/ 4��� 	�   #
�� 	2004(             ��9*� �H?:��� �"�:� ��
:� .
�* ���
9� 6�' ��:�� ��� ���� �B' $

�7�-"� $   �"�� ,�-)9.5 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02004   !�� )9.0 (%      #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� �D02004 
       !�� ���� .
�*� �� ���
9� ��B��)10.3 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005  .�'    ���
9� ��B�� ��
+�� 

     	� # 
.��� 8�
*B� .
�*)2.0 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02004    !�� ���� )2.3 (%    	� 4��� 4��� �D0
  #
��2004      ���� A
B��� ���� #= $)2.6 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �'2005 $     .
�*� ���
9�� ��9* ��B�� 
��

     	� A
'��� ��
�� ���;)14.2 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02004   !�� )17.2 (%     #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� �D0
2004 � )17.6 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005          4��� �D0 �-��� #�"��� �.
�* ���
9� ��9* ��B�� 
��' $

    #
�� 	� ��/�� ���� ��!     %) )2.6و  %2004     ��  )8.5 (��� !" )8.7 (%  �)2.9 (%D0    	� 4��� 4��� �
 #
��2004   !� ���� 	�.
�*� D� �' A
B��� ���� #=)9.3% ( �)3.0% (#
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D0 2005 . 
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               	� ��
���� 	�?0��� �+*� .
�* ���
9� 6�' ��:�� ��� ���� �'� $��
+�� �')9.4 (%   ��/ 4��� �D0
   #
�� 	�2004   !� )6.2 (%  �D0   4��� 4���2004        !� ���� .
�*� �� ���
9� ��B�� $)8.0 (%  4��� �D0

 ��/2005. 

 

         	� � �?� .
�* ���
9� ��9* �CB0* ��
+�� �')10.8 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02004 !�� ���� )9.0 (%
         #
�� 	� 4��L� 4��L� �DL02004      ���� 5
B0*� ���� #= $)8.1 (%   4��� �'    #
�� 	� ��/2005  . 
��

             	� I
��)��� N
��� ����� !� �'
C� ��"��-�� � 
*�� $	����� �.�*& �L�:��)14.5 (%    	� ��/ 4��� �D0
   #
L��2004   !�� )14.0 (%      #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� �D02004 � )12.8 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005   
�*��  $

   � .
�* ���
9� ��B��    	� ���
�� �.
9�)3.0 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02004   !�� )3.6 (%   4��� 4��� �D0
     #
L�� 	L�2004        �L��� �L�:��� ��
L � )3.2 (%      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005  .    .
�*� 8"��� 
��' 
�&

             	� .
�*� �� ���
9� ��9* ��B�� ��� ���� �LB' $�I
L�*;)4.0 (%   4��� �D0    #
�� 	� ��/2004      !�� 
)4.4 (%        #
�� 	� 4��� 4��L� �DL02004        !�� .
�*� �� ���
9� ��9* �CB0* )4.2 (% 	� ��/ 4��� �D0

   #
L��2005  .               	� �
��0� .
�* ���
9� ��9* 6�' ��B�� ��� ���� �B' O�� !� �'
LC�)25.7 (%  4��� �D0
      #
L�� 	L� ��/2004   !� $)27.3 (%      #
�� 	� 4��� 4��� �D02004       !� ���� �CB0* 
)*& � $)26.5 (%

      #
�� 	� ��/ 4��� �D02005  .            #� / 	� ��/ 4��� �D0 ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*"� �*�
+� PC�� ��
�� ����
2003K2005 

 

 �)")1 :(����	� �	����� ����	� ����	� �����  '� ���� ���	� �
� ���&��2003,2005 
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 A
��/ �D0 �?@ A
.�� ����1� �BC� ��
� �' ����� ��
�:; �"-�� <�
*"� #
�� N
:�� PC�� ��
�� ����
 #� /
� ��
0�2004K2005. 

 

 �)")2 :(:	� �3;	� ���� �4 ����	� �	����� ����	� �����	 ���	� *��� � 1/< =�!�� ����2004,2005 
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��������	�
������  

 

��0����� 1���	�: 

 ��-��� #�/ 	  ��
�� ����+� �
�
9-� #
7* (���)SNA’93 (��H
�-; ��-�� 	� 	��9�H� 	� �*: 

K     ��>��?��	� 1�>��	�, �..@�	� )Institutional Unit- Enterprise:(��   	
�� 
)*�� (����
��� ��
� 
  
� #L�-�      !"  8�+- 	� 6�OD��     #��0� 8�+-�� ���/ .
�����   �.�*�� ���
���    4� �
+B�� ��
���� 

%�0& (�.&. 

K     1A>"��	�)Establishment:(                4"9� 	� ��-� � ��:� �9
9& ���� <�*� 
)*� I?: �& �99�� �L��  ) 4�
 ��L�
��-       = �.L�*& 	L� Q
�L*; ���*
 (          I�?:� (�)�� $�'
C�� ���+� ����
@ �9�H�� .
�*� �� 8+-� ,�-

 ��  !�� ��-�� �99��� !� �R�*���:
�*; ��-
*� 	� 2
9*
:� �=�& ��H
�-� ��-� 8"0. 

 

B����� � !�"�	�: 

                    $�
:�*�� 	� �*��� � ��:� 
)*  <�*� ��� �
� / 	� � ��:� �& ��L"�  	L  ��
�L  �L�  ��
���� .
�*��
��-�� �99��� �0� �.�*/ ���� �
- �' �'
C�� ���+� 	� ��� ����� #)9� ��� .
�*� O�� �� �9�H��. 

 

C��� �: 

                    �& 
9�H� 	
� I�9 �:
�*� .
�* �9�
�� �:��* �*��� ��*�? ���' �D0 �:�*�� �
��0�� 4"9� ���� 	  ��
�  �L�
/ O�� ����� $
��*
=�99��� F
9-� �:�*�� ���
=� ���. 

 

�4�;�	� ���	�: 

       8"��L� #�L)B� �L� Q
�L*;
�   ����� !��    ������� ���+� ��/      .
�* �& G�
�� ��-� �:
�*�  .   ���+� ��
�:� (����
        Q
�*; ��
�:� 	� .�9�� OD)�9� S�. ��
-� �'
LC��  .       S�.� 
)�"  ���-� #��' �'
C�� ���+� �'
� 
�& 

      ���+� ��
�:� 	� ��
=� �
�� G&� OD)�9 �'
C��   .        ����� �:
�*; .
�*� %��9� �'
C�� ���+� �'
� G����
                    �� �'
C�� ���+� ��
�:� #�)B� 	T' $�+��� ����� ��
=� �
�� G&� OD)�9 G
�� ����� F�9� 6*& ��  $�LC'&

  2
��0�9 �=L�/.     �� �
�9�� �'
C�� ���+��      ���� 	�� 8�B�
� �=��� 	�:�*Q
�*; �
�9/
� ��9
9/  OD)�9� ����� 
   .�L9�� �
�L9��       FH�C� O��� 
'
C� 	���L��� )  M�
*�
*
 ; (  !" Q
�*;.  ���     
�  I
*=�9 #�   FH�C� N�� 
�
*
 ;� �'
C�� ���+� !"  ���-� #�� 6*
' �
�9/
� ��9
9/ . 

 

 ����	� ����	����	���: 

     �"-�� <�
*� ��L�����
�:;    2
����:� 2
9
�+� Q
�*U�      ���-� ��*�? ���' �D0 #�� ���   .   6�
�� �����Q
�*U�  ���+�� 
    	��� �'
LC��	&      �"-�� <�
*� #��+� ("�0� ��
�:;         FH�C 	� �
�� � �' �0�� 
�� 2
+'� �
*
 ��.    ��
  ��+��

 �"-�� <�
*���
�:; 9���
� 8�9� �& �
�9& 	�:�*�� �& �
�9/ ��9
9/. 

 

!��D�	�: 

                   <�
*�
� ��
0� �
*
��� ���-�� ��9
*� ��9
�� #
��& 8
+��
� O��� �
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����) 1 :(�	
� �	��� �	���� ��	���� �	���� ��� ��  �	��� �!��"�� �#$�� %�	� %& %�	'��� %(�'�� )�	��� 5200 ���	*�� �	
�+	� : ,	�+� ���1997 

Table (1): GDP in Remaining West Bank and Gaza Strip by Economic Activity for the Quarters of year 2005 
 at Constant Prices (1997 is the base year) 

                                                                                                                                                                            ������ ���	 
������ ������                   million US$     Value in                            

2005 

������ �����* �������	
�� * ��	
�� �����* ��� �����* ������� �����*Economic Activity 

Q IV Q III Q II Q I 
Annual 

Data 

��	�����  �	���� 

Agriculture and fishing 112.3 96.4 114.9 84.8 408.4 ���	���� ����  ����� 

Mining, manufacturing, electr. and water 110.5 120.2 125.4 135.4 491.5  	��!"��� #	����� ��$��%��� ��	���� &'��(��� 

Mining and quarrying 7.1 7.0 6.8 6.7 27.6 ������ ������� 
�	���� 

Manufacturing 91.5 100.2 105.0 113.9 410.6 ���������������  

Electricity and water supply 11.9 13.0 13.6 14.8 53.3 �������� ����� !�	�	�� 

Construction 50.7 58.1 46.4 44.1 199.3 )� 	*******���� 

Wholesale and retail trade 101.5 103.5 105.9 108.9 419.8 �+�,���� �$�,�� -�	,� 

Transport, Storage and Communications 87.0 85.1 83.4 83.8 339.3   ����)�	����� '��.���� 

Financial intermediation 35.9 36.7 34.0 34.0 140.6 ���	��� ��	���� 

Other services 271.0 267.6 273.6 279.1 1,091.3 )	**********��.�� 

Real estate, renting and business services 118.1 117.1 116.1 114.7 466.0 �������� �������� ������� �"#��� 

Community, social and personal services 6.8 6.8 7.4 7.6 28.6 ���$#��� ��������� ��������� ��	$�� �"#�� 

Hotels and restaurants 19.7 20.6 21.9 27.1 89.3 %	�&��� '�"��� 

Education 92.1 93.3 97.6 98.1 381.1 '(((((((((���((��� 

Health and social work 34.3 29.8 30.6 31.6 126.3 ��(((((����� ������ ��((��� 

Public administration and defense 190.8 194.8 188.8 184.9 759.3 /	0���� 1� 	(�� #���2� 

Households with employed persons 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 7.9 )	��.����������  

Less: FISIM -31.2 -33.8 -32.2 -31.4 -128.6 )*� :,�#�� ��- ,���� ������ ������ �"���� !�	$ 

Plus: Customs duties 68.6 65.4 64.0 60.7 258.7 	.�/ :�������� '����� 

Plus: VAT on imports, net 67.2 66.8 66.7 66.4 267.1 	.�/ :�� ������ ����0 �1�!�	����� 2�� �10� 

Quarterly Gross Domestic Product 1,066.2 1,062.7 1,072.9 1,052.8 4,254.6 ��	�,�� �$%��� 3�	����(����  

 * Flash Estimates   * ����� !���	��)��5� ��	���( 
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����) 2:( �� 
������� 
����� 
����� 
��� ���� 
���� ������  !" ����� 
���#�� 
$%�� ���� �� ������� �&'��� (����� 2005  

Table (2):Percentage Contribution to GDP in Remaining West Bank and Gaza Strip by Economic Activity 

 for the Quarters of year 2005 

2005 

������ �����* �������	
�� * ��	
�� �����* ��� �����* ������� �����*Economic Activity  

Q IV Q III Q II Q I 
Annual 

Data 

��	�����  �	���� 

Agriculture and fishing 10.5 9.1 10.7 8.1 9.6 �	���� ����  ������� 

Mining, manufacturing, electr. and water 10.4 11.3 11.7 12.8 11.6  	��!"��� #	����� ��$��%��� ��	���� &'��(��� 

Mining and quarrying 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 ������� 	
���� ������� 

Manufacturing 8.6 9.4 9.8 10.8 9.7 ��������� ������� 

Electricity and water supply 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.3 �� ���������������� ���� 

Construction 4.8 5.5 4.3 4.2 4.7 )� 	*******���� 

Wholesale and retail trade 9.5 9.7 9.9 10.3 9.9 �+�,���� �$�,�� -�	,� 

Transport, Storage and Communications 8.2 8.0 7.8 8.0 8.0   ����)�	����� '��.���� 

Financial intermediation 3.4 3.5 3.2 3.2 3.3 ���	��� ��	���� 

Other services 25.3 25.1 25.5 26.5 25.8 )	**********��.�� 

Real estate, renting and business services 11.1 11.0 10.8 10.9 11.0 *��������� ��������� �������� � !��� 

Community, social and personal services 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 ���"!��� ���������� ��������� ���"�� � !�# 

Hotels and restaurants 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.6 2.1 $���%��� &�� ��� 

Education 8.6 8.8 9.1 9.3 9.0 &'''''''''���''��� 

Health and social work 3.2 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.0 (��'''''����� 	����� ��''��� 

Public administration and defense 17.9 18.3 17.6 17.6 17.8 /	0���� 1� 	(�� #���2� 

Households with employed persons 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 �������� )	��.�� 

Less: FISIM -2.9 -3.2 -3.0 -3.0 -3.1 )*�� :,�!��� ��- ,���� ������ ������� � ���� ����" 

Plus: Customs duties 6.4 6.2 6.0 5.8 6.0 �.�/ :�������� &���� 

Plus: VAT on imports, net 6.3 6.3 6.1 6.3 6.2 �.�/ :�������� 0�� �1�2��� ������ ����2 (1�� 

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 /��,��� 

Flash Estimates* 
     

 *����# ������� )	�5� ������( 
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 ����)3( : �	
�� ����� �� ���� ����������  ����� ������ ������2005 ��� !�� ����"� :#� ! �� 1997 

Table (3):  GDP Per Capita by Quarters in 2005 at Constant Prices: (1997 is the base year)  

 
 

Value in US$  ������ ��	 
�����
��� 

 

Indicator ������ 

���� 	
�������� ����� ������ �� � 

GDP per capita 
2005 

  

Region 
������ �
����� 

Annual Estimate 

 

������ ����� 

Q IV 

������ ����� 

Q III 

����� ����� 

Q II 

 

�� � ����� 

Q I 

!�"���� 

Remaining West Bank 
and Gaza Strip

1,210.9 299.5 301.1 306.7 303.6  ��� ����� ��	
��� ����� ���	
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 ����)4 :( 	
���� ������ �������� ������ ��� � ! "���� #
��$�� #%&�� '��� '( '������ '����� )�����2004* 5200 #���+�� ������ :,���� #��1997  

Table (4): GDP in Remaining West Bank and Gaza Strip by Economic Activity and Quarter for the years 2004, 2005  
at Constant Prices (1997 is the base year) 

million US$   Value in         ������ ���	 
������ ������ 

2005 2004 

 �����

������** 

����� 

���	��** 

����� 


��	��** 

����� 

���** 

 �����

������* 

����� 

���	��* 

����� 


��	��* 

����� 

���* 

Economic Activity 

Q IV Q III Q II Q I Q IV Q III Q II Q I 

��������  ������ 

Agriculture and fishing 112.3 96.4 114.9 84.8 93.5 77.0 118.1 114.4 ������ ���  ������� 

Mining, manufacturing, electr. and water 110.5 120.2 125.4 135.4 144.7 142.5 144.9 153.9 �� ������� �������� ���!"�� #����� ��$�%� 

Mining and quarrying 7.1 7.0 6.8 6.7 4.6 5.9 8.8 8.9 ������ ������� 
�	���� 

Manufacturing 91.5 100.2 105.0 113.9 124.0 120.9 120.5 128.4 ��������� ������ 

Electricity and water supply 11.9 13.0 13.6 14.8 16.1 15.7 15.6 16.6 ��������� ����� !�	�	� 

Construction 50.7 58.1 46.4 44.1 45.0 54.0 47.2 42.6 &� �'''''''���� 

Wholesale and retail trade 101.5 103.5 105.9 108.9 92.9 100.8 106.2 101.2 �(�)��� �$�)�� *��)� 

Transport, Storage and Communications 87.0 85.1 83.4 83.8 64.6 65.4 86.6 99.3   �+���&������ ���,��� 

Financial intermediation 35.9 36.7 34.0 34.0 36.8 36.3 34.1 32.3 ������� ������ 

Other services 271.0 267.6 273.6 279.1 281.7 266.1 251.7 272.0 &�''''''''''��,�� 

Real estate, renting and business services 118.1 117.1 116.1 114.7 133.8 118.1 101.9 123.9 �������� �������� ������� �"#��� 

Community, social and personal services 6.8 6.8 7.4 7.6 5.0 5.6 8.8 8.6 ���$#��� ��������� ��������� ��	$�� �"#�� 

Hotels and restaurants 19.7 20.6 21.9 27.1 23.3 30.0 20.5 21.3 %	�&��� '�"��� 

Education 92.1 93.3 97.6 98.1 89.5 82.2 91.1 90.5 '(((((((((���((��� 

Health and social work 34.3 29.8 30.6 31.6 30.1 30.2 29.4 27.7 ��(((((����� ������ ��((��� 

Public administration and defense 190.8 194.8 188.8 184.9 177.7 169.0 156.7 150.5 -�.��� /� ���� #���0� 

Households with employed persons 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 1.4 1.5 2.4 2.3 �������� &���,�� 

Less: FISIM -31.2 -33.8 -32.2 -31.4 -30.0 -29.5 -28.5 -27.6 )*� :,�#�� ��- ,���� ������ ������ �"���� !�	$ 

Plus: Customs duties 68.6 65.4 64.0 60.7 57.1 60.1 45.8 53.7 	.�/ :�������� '����� 

Plus: VAT on imports, net 67.2 66.8 66.7 66.4 68.3 75.5 53.7 65.3 	.�/ :!�	����� 0�� �12��� ������ ����2 �1� 

Gross Domestic Product 1,066.2 1,062.7 1,072.9 1,052.8 1,033.7 1,018.7 1,018.9 1,059.9 
���)�� 
$%��� 1�����  

*    Second Revision     *3������ ��4��  

 **   Flash Estimates    ** ����� !���	��)��7� ��	���(  
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 ����)5 :( 	
��� �������
 ����
 ��� ��� ����� �� !"
 �#$
 %��  %& %�'��
 %(�'
 )���
1999-  2005�� �*
 !�+���  :,���
 ���1997  

Table (5): GDP in Remaining West Bank and Gaza Strip by Economic Activity for the years 1999- 2005  
1997 is the base year)( at Constant Prices   

 

Value in million US$          ������ ���	 
������ ������ 

Economic Activity 2005** 2004*  2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 ��������  
���� 

Agriculture and fishing 408.4 403.0 422.1 380.0 345.1 388.0 470.7 ������ ����  ������ 

Mining, manufacturing, electr. and water 491.5 586.0 489.7 584.7 595.0 668.7 655.5 �������� ������ �������� ������ ���� �� 

Mining and quarrying 27.6 28.2 16.3 32.7 28.5 32.6 35.7 ������ ������� 
�	���� 

Manufacturing 410.6 493.8 381.3 496.3 501.4 570.2 566.4 ��������� ������ 

Electricity and water supply 53.3 64.0 92.1 55.7 65.1 65.8 53.4 �������� ����� !�	�	�� 

Construction 199.3 188.8 145.2 87.6 191.7 270.4 616.9 !���"""""""���� 

Wholesale and retail trade 419.8 401.1 378.6 418.2 367.2 472.7 495.2 �#�$��� ���$� %��$� 

Transport, Storage and Communications 339.3 315.9 378.5 379.9 320.7 292.5 231.0   &'��!������� ���(��� 

Financial intermediation 140.6 139.5 139.6 145.0 141.7 189.6 168.0 ����� �
���� 

Other services 1,091.3 1,071.5 975.5 877.2 882.1 935.0 877.8 !�""""""""""��(� 

Real estate, renting and business services 466.0 477.7 457.5 427.9 429.6 504.7 403.0 �������� �������� ������� �"#��� 

Community, social and personal services 28.6 28.0 39.0 32.3 28.3 32.2 28.3 ��� ��	$�� �"#�����$#��� ��������� ������ 

Hotels and restaurants 89.3 95.1 19.8 8.5 17.7 35.7 57.0 %	�&��� '�"��� 

Education 381.1 353.3 342.2 285.5 287.2 243.7 261.7 '(((((((((���((��� 

Health and social work 126.3 117.4 117.0 123.0 119.3 118.7 127.8  ������ ��((�����(((((����� 

Public administration and defense 759.3 653.9 647.6 523.2 593.1 559.3 497.7 )�*��� +� � � ����,� 

Households with employed persons 7.9 7.6 8.7 8.4 7.8 9.1 8.7 ������ !���(� 

Less: FISIM -128.6 -115.6 -118.9 -109.6 -117.4 -154.4 -129.5 )*� :,�#�� ��- ,���� ������ ������ �"���� !�	$ 

Plus: Customs duties 258.7 216.7 144.9 184.2 219.9 196.3 208.6 	.�/ :�������� '����� 

Plus: VAT on imports, net 267.1 262.8 470.3 217.2 266.7 264.9 254.4 	.�/ :!�	����� 0�� �12��� ������ ����2 �1� 

Gross Domestic Product 4,254.6 4,131.2 4,165.3 3,838.9 3,988.5 4,261.1 4,511.7 -��$�� -���� .����  

*   Second Revision 
**  Flash Estimates 

       
 *��4�� 5������ 

 ** ����� !���	��)��7� ��	���( 


